3406 East Main LLC

399 RT 2B, LLC

406 Broad Street LLC

66 Maple Ave LLC

98 Mill Street, LLC

Addison County Community Trust
Al's Happy Chick Farm

All Around Power Equipment, LLC
Anthony & Nancy Tirozzi
ASHLEYS VT KITCHENS INC
AWH Stowe Resort Hotel, LLC
B&G Foods Inc. and subsidiaries
Barre Dentistry & Implants, PLC
Belter Family Partnership
BERRY AUTO SERVICE, INC.

blue willow farm

Bone Mountain Farm

Boyden Farm lic

BR rentals

Bruce Taft

Bryce Farms Inc.

Building Routes 81 LLC

Burdock Acres

Burnt Rock Farm LLC

BVR, LLC

Cabot Cannabis Cooperative
Cabot Smith Farm

Chad Allaire LLC DBA Allstad Farm
Christopher A. Johnson

Cobble Creek Nursery LLC
Conants’ Riverside Farms,LLC
Counters by Design LLC

Dalton Sherman

David Howrigan

DeFreest Farms Partnership
Dessureau Machines, Inc
Diggers' Mirth Collective Farm
Don-Sim Farm Partnership LLP
Dr. Christopher Wisniewski
Dwayne | Marceau

Echo Lake Resort Inc

elmore roots lic

Fairbanks Scales Inc.

Francis W Rooney

frank illuzzi dds

Friends of Dog Mountain Inc
Green Mountain Council, BSA592
Greg Bouchard

Grian Herbs LLC

Lyndonville Redemption

98 Mill Italian Pub & Grill
Addison Housing Works

MISS LYNDONVILLE DINER
Topnotch Resort & Spa

Barre Dentistry & Implants, PLC

BERRY TIRE

Bone Mountain Farm

Taft's Milk and Maple Farm

Burnt Rock Farm

Allstad Farm
Hidden Mountain Maple

Diggers Mirth Collective Farm

NEK Dental
Marceau Farm

Business Emergency Grant Assistance Program (BEGAP)

2024 "BEGAP 2.0" Awardees (As of February 5, 2025)

Legal Business Name TradeName ________________________lay __________________ Jcounty ______ lsector ___________________ Jaward ___|
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elmore roots fruit tree and berry nursery

Francis W Rooney

o

o

Dog Mountain, Home of Stephen Huneck Gallery

Green Mountain Council
Bouchard Family Dairy LLC

0

Richmond

St. Johnsbury
LYNDONVILLE
Barre

St. Johnsbury
Starksboro
Albany

St. Johnsbury
St Johnsbury
Lyndonville
Stowe

St. Johnsbury
Barre

SOUTH BURLINGTON
Lyndonville
browington
Jericho
Cambridge
Lyndon Center
Huntington
Cambridge
Barton
Hardwick
Huntington
Bolton

Cabot

Cabot
Hardwick
Lincoln
Monkton
Richmond
Lyndonville
Duxbury
Fairfield
Waterbury
Barre
Burlington
SUTTON
Glover
PEACHAM
Ludlow
elmore

St Johnsbury
Fairfield
barre

St Johnsbury
Moretown
Franklin
Middlesex

Chittenden County
Caledonia
Caledonia
Washington
Caledonia
Addison County
Orleans
Caledonia
Caledonia County
Caledonia
Lamoille County
Vermont
Washington

vT

Caledonia County
Vermont

vT

vT

vT

Chittenden
Lamoille

Orleans County
Caledonia
Chittenden County
United States
Washington County
Washington
Caledonia
Addison County
Addison
Chittenden County
Caledonia County
VT

Franklin County
Washington

VT

DC

Caledonia
Orleans County
caledonia
Vermont
Vermont
Caledonia
Franklin County
washington
Caledonia County
Washington
United States
Washington

Landlord — Commercial / Industrial
Landlord — Residential

Landlord — Commercial / Industrial
Landlord — Residential
Accommodations and food services
Landlord — Residential

Agriculture*

Retail

Landlord — Commercial / Industrial
Accommodations and food services
Accommodations and food services
Manufacturing

Healthcare and Social Assistance
Agriculture*

Other (write in)

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Landlord — Residential

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Landlord — Residential

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Manufacturing

Other (write in)

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Manufacturing

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Healthcare and Social Assistance
Agriculture*

Accommodations and food services
Agriculture*

Manufacturing

Agriculture*

Healthcare and Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Retail

Agriculture*

Other (write in)

$12,000.00
$29,250.00
$19,187.02
$693.57
$90,354.00
$1,198.50
$4,800.00
$17,513.97
$18,968.84
$56,239.50
$63,129.00
$73,257.00
$6,289.20
$55,244.82
$49,404.79
$12,353.75
$74,413.50
$18,135.30
$8,685.31
$54,394.20
$16,740.00
$6,000.00
$8,467.73
$68,004.90
$30,656.56
$10,920.00
$86,250.40
$68,230.20
$3,228.30
$5,923.58
$24,506.70
$100,000.00
$28,573.39
$89,465.05
$25,796.40
$15,733.01
$44,400.00
$19,506.96
$415.18
$17,340.00
$15,482.25
$1,069.00
$100,000.00
$10,782.00
$20,605.33
$46,179.42
$1,485.00
$4,033.20
$1,932.00



Hardies' Haven LLC

Harold DeGraaf

Hidden Acres Farm

HVMC Inc.

Intervale Community Farm Cooperative Inc
J Denis & Claire Michaud - Michaud Farm
Jardine Enterprises

Jericho Settlers Farm Inc.

Joe's Brook Farm

John & Lisa Berry

John G Morin

Johnny Brook Farm, LLC

Juna Organics LLC

June Farm LLC

KaVance Promotions Inc.

kelly stone

Kingdom Trail Association
Kingsbury Branch Hydro Electric
LAB REALTY, LLC

Lajeunesse Interiors, Inc.
Leaning Barn VT

Lee Farm LLC

Lewis Creek Farm LLC

Livery Horse Farm

Maple Wind Farm, Inc

Mark S Wilkins

Mark's House Of Parts LLC DBA Ville Auto Supply

Martha D. Douglass

Matthew Linehan
Meadowbrookfarm

Mellissa O'Bryan

METRO DEVELOPMENT LLC
METRO DEVELOPMENT LLC
Michael Demers

Mike's Gulf Service Center Incorporated
Misty Maples Farm, Inc.

Morey Hill Farm

Morrison's Feed Bag, Inc.

NEK Grains

NEK Redemption, Inc.

Newmont Farm LLC

North Williston Cattle Company, Inc.
Northern Vermont Rentals LLC
NorthWoods Stewardship Center
Out in the Open INC.

Parent Landscaping and Nursery
Patrick & Karen O'Donnell

Paul and Rosemary Gingue

Paul Mazza's Fruit and Vegetable Stand, Inc.

Paula Oder

Persons Brother’s Farm

Pitchfork Farm LLC

Quickfox Hamilton Real Estate Holdings LLC
Richard Golden

River Berry Farm

Forward Always Farmstead

DeGraaf Dairy

Harbor Vintage Motors
Intervale Community Farm

Lyndonville Bagel Depot

John G Morin Farm
same

Woods Market Garden

Cheaptotes

Lewis Creek Farm

Mapleview Storage
Ville Auto Supply

Sparrow Arc Farm
Michael boudreau

Demers Sugar Works

Lyndonville Redemption

Newmont Farm LLC

Out in the Open
appletreevermont
Farm

Paul Mazza's Fruits and Vegetables

Pitchfork Farm

Golden Hair Studio
River Berry Farm
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Waterbury
Richmond
BARNET
Richmond
Burlington
East Hardwick
Lyndonville
Richmond
Barnet
Lyndonville
Holland
Richmond
BRANDON
Burlington
St Johnsbury
Fairfield
East Burke, Lyndonville, East Haven
ADAMANT
St Johnsbury
Barre

Bristol
Waterford
Starksboro
Hinesburg
Richmond

St Johnsbury
Lyndonville
Moretown
Maidstone
Irasburg
Starksboro
Barre

Barre
Woodbury
Hardwick
Fairfield
Craftsbury
St Johnsbury
Waterford
LYNDONVILLE
Bradford
Williston
Lyndon

East Charleston
Plainfield
Northfield
Westfield
Waterford
Essex Jct.

St Johnsbury
Middlesex
Burlington
Hardwick

St Johnsbury
Fairfax

Washington County
Vermont

United States
Chittenden County
Chittenden County
United States
Caledonia
Chittenden County
Caledonia
Caledonia County
Orleans County
Chittenden County
VT

Chittenden County
Caledonia County
Franklin

Caledonia & Essex
vT

Caledonia County
Washington
Addison

Caledonia

Addison
Chittenden

vT

Caledonia County
Caledonia County
Washington

Essex

Orleans County
Addison County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Caledonia County
Franklin County
VT

Caledonia County
Caledonia County
United States
Orange
Chittenden County
Caledonia County
VT

Washington County
Orange

VT

Caledonia
Vermont
Caledonia County
Washington

vT

Caledonia
Caledonia County
United States

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Retail

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Accommodations and food services
Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Landlord — Mixed Use
Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Retail

Agriculture*

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Other (write in)

Landlord — Residential

Retail

Agriculture*

Forestry

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Landlord — Commercial / Industrial
Retail

Landlord — Mixed Use
Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Landlord — Residential

Landlord — Commercial / Industrial
Landlord — Commercial / Industrial
Agriculture*

Retail

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Retail

Agriculture*

Retail

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Landlord — Residential

Forestry

Other (write in)

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Services (professional, tech, scientific)
Agriculture*

Agriculture*

Landlord — Mixed Use

Services (professional, tech, scientific)
Agriculture*

$206.94
$31,500.00
$28,820.12
$18,494.78
$36,572.40
$38,169.00
$17,432.18
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$850.80
$17,400.00
$59,935.80
$75,232.25
$44,491.58
$4,680.00
$11,583.77
$900.00
$2,173.67
$4,298.30
$30,489.00
$15,578.32
$52,883.61
$4,474.33
$16,689.00
$457.43
$9,403.82
$47,040.60
$58,552.50
$4,930.50
$39,836.21
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$23,566.80
$6,657.90
$53,340.00
$8,100.00
$43,144.60
$3,858.00
$100,000.00
$54,423.30
$24,742.62
$27,150.00
$14,505.00
$439.79
$21,387.30
$8,286.00
$19,789.64
$100,000.00
$510.00
$18,747.60
$20,455.44
$7,456.15
$67,239.68
$12,312.00



Rocky Valley Farm Paul Szwedo Concord United States Agriculture* $4,335.00

Rosies Place LLC 0 East Burke Caledonia Landlord — Commercial / Industrial $15,819.52

SasquatchMotorsports ~~~ OStlohnsbury  CaledoniaCounty  Retal $22499.21

Sean Rolfe 0 Lyndonville Caledonia Landlord — Commercial / Industrial $3,271.83
o

Sogle Property LLC 0 Bolton Chittenden Agriculture* $18,480.00
o

Sweet Seasons Farm 0 St Johnsbury VT Agriculture* $30,037.50

SweetTreeHoldings1,Lc ~~ OStlohnsbuy  Caledonia  Agriculure* 1707390

Sweet Tree Holdings 1, LLC 0 Warrens Gore Essex Agriculture* $6,195.45
TaftAcrestc

Tamarack Hollow Farm LLC 0 Plainfield Washington Agriculture* $8,659.74
Thaddeus Stevens School

The Boardmans Holdings Vermont Rental Solutions (DBA) Barre Washington County  Landlord — Residential $693.57

TheBoardmans Holdings ~ VermontRentalSolutions ~ Middlesex ~ WashingtonCounty landlord~MixedUse  $468.10

The Huntington Studio 0 Richmond Chittenden Landlord — Residential $3,352.10
na

Thibeault Farm 0 Irasburg Orleans Agriculture* $8,220.66
PapaTirozzis

TNT Property Management 0 Hardwick Caledonia County Landlord — Residential $1,290.00
- ofastBuke  UA  Llandlord~Residential

Trapp Family Lodge, Inc. 0 Stowe Lamoille Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $2,936.34
TCHospitalty ~ Hinesburg

Tropical Edibles LLC 0 Huntington Chittenden County Agriculture* $30,561.83
Wrenegade Rentals, LLC

Udai, Inc. Pierre Motel BARRE Accommodations and food services $12,002.31

_____

Village Sport Shop, LLC Village Sport Shop Lyndonville Caledonia Other (write in) $82,941.21

Walgreen Co. 0 Lyndon Caledonia County Retail $100,000.00
.~ oBloomfild  EssexCounty  Foresty

Whitcomb's Land of Pumpkins, LLC Whitcombs Land of Pumpkins LLC Essex Junction Chittenden County Agriculture* $25,491.60
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