## **Business Emergency Grant Assistance Program (BEGAP)**

2024 "BEGAP 2.0" Awardees (As of February 5, 2025)

Legal Business Name	Trade Name	City	County	Sector	Award
3406 East Main LLC		0 Richmond	Chittenden County	Landlord – Commercial / Industrial	\$12,000.00
399 RT 2B, LLC		0 St. Johnsbury	Caledonia	Landlord – Residential	\$29,250.00
406 Broad Street LLC	Lyndonville Redemption	LYNDONVILLE	Caledonia	Landlord – Commercial / Industrial	\$19,187.02
66 Maple Ave LLC	,	0 Barre	Washington	Landlord – Residential	\$693.57
98 Mill Street, LLC	98 Mill Italian Pub & Grill	St. Johnsbury	Caledonia	Accommodations and food services	\$90,354.00
Addison County Community Trust	Addison Housing Works	Starksboro	Addison County	Landlord – Residential	\$1,198.50
AJ's Happy Chick Farm		0 Albany	Orleans	Agriculture*	\$4,800.00
All Around Power Equipment, LLC		0 St. Johnsbury	Caledonia	Retail	\$17,513.97
Anthony & Nancy Tirozzi		0 St Johnsbury	Caledonia County	Landlord – Commercial / Industrial	\$18,968.84
ASHLEYS VT KITCHENS INC	MISS LYNDONVILLE DINER	Lyndonville	Caledonia	Accommodations and food services	\$56,239.50
AWH Stowe Resort Hotel, LLC	Topnotch Resort & Spa	Stowe	Lamoille County	Accommodations and food services	\$63,129.00
B&G Foods Inc. and subsidiaries		0 St. Johnsbury	Vermont	Manufacturing	\$73,257.00
Barre Dentistry & Implants, PLC	Barre Dentistry & Implants, PLC	Barre	Washington	Healthcare and Social Assistance	\$6,289.20
Belter Family Partnership		0 SOUTH BURLINGTON	VT	Agriculture*	\$55,244.82
BERRY AUTO SERVICE, INC.	BERRY TIRE	Lyndonville	Caledonia County	Other (write in)	\$49,404.79
blue willow farm		0 browington	Vermont	Agriculture*	\$12,353.75
Bone Mountain Farm	Bone Mountain Farm	Jericho	VT	Agriculture*	\$74,413.50
Boyden Farm IIc		0 Cambridge	VT	Agriculture*	\$18,135.30
BR rentals		0 Lyndon Center	VT	Landlord – Residential	\$8,685.31
Bruce Taft	Taft's Milk and Maple Farm	Huntington	Chittenden	Agriculture*	\$54,394.20
Bryce Farms Inc.		0 Cambridge	Lamoille	Agriculture*	\$16,740.00
Building Routes 81 LLC		0 Barton	Orleans County	Landlord – Residential	\$6,000.00
Burdock Acres		0 Hardwick	Caledonia	Agriculture*	\$8,467.73
Burnt Rock Farm LLC	Burnt Rock Farm	Huntington	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$68,004.90
BVR, LLC		0 Bolton	United States	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	\$30,656.56
Cabot Cannabis Cooperative		0 Cabot	Washington County	Agriculture*	\$10,920.00
Cabot Smith Farm		0 Cabot	Washington	Agriculture*	\$86,250.40
Chad Allaire LLC DBA Allstad Farm	Allstad Farm	Hardwick	Caledonia	Agriculture*	\$68,230.20
Christopher A. Johnson	Hidden Mountain Maple	Lincoln	Addison County	Agriculture*	\$3,228.30
Cobble Creek Nursery LLC		0 Monkton	Addison	Agriculture*	\$5,923.58
Conants' Riverside Farms,LLC		0 Richmond	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$24,506.70
Counters by Design LLC		0 Lyndonville	Caledonia County	Manufacturing	\$100,000.00
Dalton Sherman		0 Duxbury	VT	Other (write in)	\$28,573.39
David Howrigan		0 Fairfield	Franklin County	Agriculture*	\$89,465.05
DeFreest Farms Partnership		0 Waterbury	Washington	Agriculture*	\$25,796.40
Dessureau Machines, Inc		0 Barre	VT	Manufacturing	\$15,733.01
Diggers' Mirth Collective Farm	Diggers Mirth Collective Farm	Burlington	DC	Agriculture*	\$44,400.00
Don-Sim Farm Partnership LLP		0 SUTTON	Caledonia	Agriculture*	\$19,506.96
Dr. Christopher Wisniewski	NEK Dental	Glover	Orleans County	Healthcare and Social Assistance	\$415.18
Dwayne I Marceau	Marceau Farm	PEACHAM	caledonia	Agriculture*	\$17,340.00
Echo Lake Resort Inc		0 Ludlow	Vermont	Accommodations and food services	\$15,482.25
elmore roots llc	elmore roots fruit tree and berry nursery	elmore	Vermont	Agriculture*	\$1,069.00
Fairbanks Scales Inc.		0 St Johnsbury	Caledonia	Manufacturing	\$100,000.00
Francis W Rooney	Francis W Rooney	Fairfield	Franklin County	Agriculture*	\$10,782.00
frank illuzzi dds		0 barre	washington	Healthcare and Social Assistance	\$20,605.33
Friends of Dog Mountain Inc	Dog Mountain, Home of Stephen Huneck Gallery	St Johnsbury	Caledonia County	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	\$46,179.42
Green Mountain Council, BSA592	Green Mountain Council	Moretown	Washington	Retail	\$1,485.00
Greg Bouchard	Bouchard Family Dairy LLC	Franklin	United States	Agriculture*	\$4,033.20
Grian Herbs LLC		0 Middlesex	Washington	Other (write in)	\$1,932.00

Hardies' Haven LLC	Forward Always Farmstead	Waterbury	Washington County	Agriculture*	\$206.94
Harold DeGraaf	DeGraaf Dairy	Richmond	Vermont	Agriculture*	\$31,500.00
Hidden Acres Farm		0 BARNET	United States	Agriculture*	\$28,820.12
HVMC Inc.	Harbor Vintage Motors	Richmond	Chittenden County	Retail	\$18,494.78
Intervale Community Farm Cooperative Inc	Intervale Community Farm	Burlington	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$36,572.40
J Denis & Claire Michaud - Michaud Farm		0 East Hardwick	United States	Agriculture*	\$38,169.00
Jardine Enterprises	Lyndonville Bagel Depot	Lyndonville	Caledonia	Accommodations and food services	\$17,432.18
Jericho Settlers Farm Inc.		0 Richmond	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$100,000.00
Joe's Brook Farm		0 Barnet	Caledonia	Agriculture*	\$100,000.00
John & Lisa Berry		0 Lyndonville	Caledonia County	Landlord – Mixed Use	\$100,000.00
John G Morin	John G Morin Farm	Holland	Orleans County	Agriculture*	\$850.80
Johnny Brook Farm, LLC	same	Richmond	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$17,400.00
Juna Organics LLC	Woods Market Garden	BRANDON	VT	Agriculture*	\$59,935.80
June Farm LLC		0 Burlington	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$75,232.25
KaVance Promotions Inc.	Cheaptotes	St Johnsbury	Caledonia County	Retail	\$44,491.58
kelly stone		0 Fairfield	Franklin	Agriculture*	\$4,680.00
Kingdom Trail Association		0 East Burke, Lyndonville, East Haven	Caledonia & Essex	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	\$11,583.77
Kingsbury Branch Hydro Electric		0 ADAMANT	VT	Other (write in)	\$900.00
LAB REALTY, LLC		0 St Johnsbury	Caledonia County	Landlord – Residential	\$2,173.67
Lajeunesse Interiors, Inc.		0 Barre	Washington	Retail	\$4,298.30
Leaning Barn VT		0 Bristol	Addison	Agriculture*	\$30,489.00
Lee Farm LLC		0 Waterford	Caledonia	Forestry	\$15,578.32
Lewis Creek Farm LLC	Lewis Creek Farm	Starksboro	Addison	Agriculture*	\$52,883.61
Livery Horse Farm	zewis siecki diiii	0 Hinesburg	Chittenden	Agriculture*	\$4,474.33
Maple Wind Farm, Inc		0 Richmond	VT	Agriculture*	\$16,689.00
Mark S Wilkins	Mapleview Storage	St Johnsbury	Caledonia County	Landlord – Commercial / Industrial	\$457.43
Mark's House Of Parts LLC DBA Ville Auto Supply	Ville Auto Supply	Lyndonville	Caledonia County	Retail	\$9,403.82
Martha D. Douglass	ville Auto Supply	0 Moretown	Washington	Landlord – Mixed Use	\$47,040.60
Matthew Linehan	Sparrow Arc Farm	Maidstone	Essex	Agriculture*	\$58,552.50
Meadowbrookfarm	Michael boudreau	Irasburg	Orleans County	Agriculture*	\$4,930.50
Mellissa O'Bryan		0 Starksboro	Addison County	Landlord – Residential	\$39,836.21
METRO DEVELOPMENT LLC		0 Barre	Washington County	Landlord – Commercial / Industrial	\$15.000.00
METRO DEVELOPMENT LLC		0 Barre	Washington County	Landlord – Commercial / Industrial	\$15,000.00
Michael Demers	Demers Sugar Works	Woodbury	Washington County	Agriculture*	\$23,566.80
Mike's Gulf Service Center Incorporated	Demeis Sugai Works	0 Hardwick	Caledonia County	Retail	\$6,657.90
Misty Maples Farm, Inc.		0 Fairfield	Franklin County	Agriculture*	\$53,340.00
		0 Craftsbury	VT	Agriculture*	\$8,100.00
Morey Hill Farm		•		Retail	
Morrison's Feed Bag, Inc.		0 St Johnsbury	Caledonia County		\$43,144.60
NEK Grains	Lord and III Dadenation	0 Waterford	Caledonia County	Agriculture*	\$3,858.00
NEK Redemption, Inc.	Lyndonville Redemption	LYNDONVILLE Bradford	United States	Retail	\$100,000.00
Newmont Farm LLC	Newmont Farm LLC		Orange	Agriculture*	\$54,423.30
North Williston Cattle Company, Inc.		0 Williston	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$24,742.62
Northern Vermont Rentals LLC		0 Lyndon	Caledonia County	Landlord – Residential	\$27,150.00
NorthWoods Stewardship Center		0 East Charleston	VT	Forestry	\$14,505.00
Out in the Open INC.	Out in the Open	Plainfield	Washington County	Other (write in)	\$439.79
Parent Landscaping and Nursery	appletreevermont	Northfield	Orange	Agriculture*	\$21,387.30
Patrick & Karen O'Donnell	Farm	Westfield	VT	Agriculture*	\$8,286.00
Paul and Rosemary Gingue		0 Waterford	Caledonia	Agriculture*	\$19,789.64
Paul Mazza's Fruit and Vegetable Stand, Inc.	Paul Mazza's Fruits and Vegetables	Essex Jct.	Vermont	Agriculture*	\$100,000.00
Paula Oder		0 St Johnsbury	Caledonia County	Services (professional, tech, scientific)	\$510.00
Persons Brother's Farm		0 Middlesex	Washington	Agriculture*	\$18,747.60
				_	
Pitchfork Farm LLC	Pitchfork Farm	Burlington	VT	Agriculture*	\$20,455.44
Quickfox Hamilton Real Estate Holdings LLC		Burlington 0 Hardwick	Caledonia	Landlord – Mixed Use	\$7,456.15
	Pitchfork Farm  Golden Hair Studio River Berry Farm	Burlington		The state of the s	

Robert A Nelson	DBA - Golden Retriever Investments	Barre	Washington County	Landlord – Mixed Use	\$4,170.00
Rocky Valley Farm	Paul Szwedo	Concord	United States	Agriculture*	\$4,335.00
Root to Vitality Cannabis LLC	Root to Vitality Cannabis	Hardwick	Caledonia County	Agriculture*	\$33,816.77
Rosies Place LLC	0	East Burke	Caledonia	Landlord - Commercial / Industrial	\$15,819.52
Sasquatch Motorsports	0	St Johnsbury	Caledonia County	Retail	\$22,499.21
Sean Rolfe	0	Lyndonville	Caledonia	Landlord - Commercial / Industrial	\$3,271.83
Sean Rolfe	0	Lyndonville	Caledonia	Landlord – Residential	\$758.12
Sogle Property LLC	0	Bolton	Chittenden	Agriculture*	\$18,480.00
Sunnybrook Farm	0	Fairfield	Franklin County	Agriculture*	\$29,767.50
Sweet Seasons Farm	0	St Johnsbury	VT	Agriculture*	\$30,037.50
Sweet Tree Holdings 1, LLC	0	St. Johnsbury	Caledonia	Agriculture*	\$17,073.90
Sweet Tree Holdings 1, LLC	0	Warrens Gore	Essex	Agriculture*	\$6,195.45
Taft Acres LLC	Taft Acres LLC	Island Pond	United States	Agriculture*	\$4,133.34
Tamarack Hollow Farm LLC	0	Plainfield	Washington	Agriculture*	\$8,659.74
Thaddeus Stevens School	Thaddeus Stevens School	East Burke	VT	Other (write in)	\$6,081.39
The Boardmans Holdings	Vermont Rental Solutions (DBA)	Barre	Washington County	Landlord – Residential	\$693.57
The Boardmans Holdings	Vermont Rental Solutions	Middlesex	Washington County	Landlord – Mixed Use	\$468.10
The Huntington Studio	0	Richmond	Chittenden	Landlord – Residential	\$3,352.10
The Tipsy Hop Farm, LLC>	n/a	Danville	Caledonia County	Agriculture*	\$3,680.10
Thibeault Farm	0	Irasburg	Orleans	Agriculture*	\$8,220.66
TirozziVT LLC	Papa Tirozzi's	St Johnsbury	Caledonia County	Accommodations and food services	\$8,594.39
TNT Property Management	0	Hardwick	Caledonia County	Landlord – Residential	\$1,290.00
Tonya Brown	0	East Burke	USA	Landlord – Residential	\$3,093.05
Trapp Family Lodge, Inc.	0	Stowe	Lamoille	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	\$2,936.34
Travis Counter	TC Hospitality	Hinesburg	VT	Accommodations and food services	\$6,230.22
Tropical Edibles LLC	0	Huntington	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$30,561.83
Tyler R Wren	Wrenegade Rentals, LLC	Johnson	Lamoille	Landlord – Residential	\$14,369.10
Udai, Inc.	Pierre Motel	BARRE	VT	Accommodations and food services	\$12,002.31
Victory Hill Sector	Victory Hill Trail Club	Victory	Essex County	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	\$14,499.00
Village Sport Shop, LLC	Village Sport Shop	Lyndonville	Caledonia	Other (write in)	\$82,941.21
W.L. Chidsey Farms	W.L. Chidsey Farms	Hardwick	United States	Agriculture*	\$1,612.50
Walgreen Co.	0	Lyndon	Caledonia County	Retail	\$100,000.00
Weyerhaeuser Company	0	Bloomfield	Essex County	Forestry	\$100,000.00
Whitcomb's Land of Pumpkins, LLC	Whitcombs Land of Pumpkins LLC	Essex Junction	Chittenden County	Agriculture*	\$25,491.60
Winooski Hydroelectric Company	0	East Montpelier	Washington County	Manufacturing	\$20,964.86
				139	\$3,822,527.77